at a speed greater than idle speed on Cedar Lake when operating the boat at a distance less than 201 feet under
specified circumstances commits a Class C infraction. Effective June 15, 2023.

SECTION 1. (a) An individual may not operate a boat at a speed greater than idle speed on Cedar
Lake when operating the boat at a distance less than two hundred one (201) feet from dredging
equipment.

(b) An individual may not operate a boat at a speed greater than idle speed on Cedar Lake when
operating the boat at a distance less than two hundred one (201) feet in any direction from the line that
extends along the narrowest portion of Cedar Lake between the following two (2) points:

(1) Point one (1) is located at 41.36432 degrees North and 87.43093 degrees East.
(2) Point two (2) is located at 41.36539 degrees North and 87.43477 degrees East.